OP \$165.00 369862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAE NATIONAL SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC		04/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTSAFETY SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	2429 Military Road; Suite 300	
City:	Niagra Falls	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3698626	EASY STREET DRAW
Registration Number:	3698627	SCENEPD
Registration Number:	3698660	ATTAC
Registration Number:	3698661	SIGNATURE SCENE
Registration Number:	4720427	IRT
Registration Number:	5117101	FIRESCENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist; Sughrue Mion, PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Ave., NW; Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/lal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0269

Total Attachments: 2

source=S21504 Assignment#page1.tif

source=S21504 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAE NATIONAL SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC, a limited liability

company organized under the laws of Virginia, with an address of 7799 Leesburg Pike, 3rd Floor

North, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks

listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks") and is the owner of the listed registrations identified

in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SMARTSAFETY SOFTWARE INC., a corporation organized under the

laws of Delaware, with an address of 2429 Military Road Suite 300, Niagara Falls, NY 14304

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks

and the corresponding registrations, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to, along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with, the Marks and

corresponding registrations.

This assignment is effective April 5, 2019, nune pro tune.

PAE NATIONAL SECURITY

SOLUTIONS LLC

Name: Stephanie N. Finn

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 4/20/2020

SMARTSAFETY SOFTWARE INC.

Date: 4/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0271

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.
ATTAC	3698660
EASY STREET DRAW	3698626
FIRESCENE	5117101
SCENEPD	3698627
SIGNATURE SCENE	3698661
	4720427

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 04/20/2020